

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 804 OF 2024

Kashinath Shankarrao Patil And Ors	APPELLANT
V/S	
Gulab Ganpat Pokale And Ors	RESPONDENT

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 594 OF 2024**

Kashinath Shankarrao Patil And Ors	APPELLANT
V/S	
Shalan Sudhakar Sathe And Ors.	RESPONDENT

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15740 OF 2024
In
Second Appeal 804 OF 2024**

Kashinath Shankarrao Patil And Ors	PETITIONER
V/S	
Gulab Ganpat Pokale And Ors	RESPONDENT

Mr. Omkar M. Kulkarni for the Appellant
Mr. Mahesh Barve for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J
DATE : 28th January, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)